
THEATRICALS - COFFEE HOUSE 
SOCIAL HALL of F. SCOTT FITZGERALD THEATRE, 603 Edmonston Dr., Rockville, MD 20851 

Snacks & Drinks served along with Entertainment 
Sat. March 18  

 9am – Tech Team load in & set build 

 11am – Call for TT 

Noon – Call for THS 
3 pm Seating (Doors open at 3pm.  Coffeehouse runs 1hr.) 

5 pm Seating (Doors open at 5pm. Coffeehouse runs 1 hr.) 

7 pm Seating (Doors open at 7pm. Coffeehouse runs 1 hr.)  

P i c t u r e s  w i t h  f r i e n d s / f a m i l y  a f t e r  3  &  5 p m  s h o w s .  

NOTE: Performances day is mandatory for performers and for tech students 
assigned to this show. 
Please plan ahead and notify other commitments that your child will miss any 
conflicting classes or practices/games during their performance day. 
 

 

 

SHOWCASE THEATRE SCHEDULE 
Acting A & B, Dance, and  Choir Students 

F. SCOTT FITZGERALD THEATRE, 603 Edmonston Dr., Rockville, MD 20851 

Mon., March 27 11:30 – Tech at Mullan’s to load out sets/props/costumes 
Noon to 2pm – Backstage set-up 

 Noon to 1PM – A Cappella Choir 
Noon to 5PM – Acting A&B rehearsal 

Tues., March 28 Noon to 5PM – Finale & Dance Rehearsal – All  Performers  
 Noon to 5:30 - Tech assigned to work Showcase 
 Chipotle Fundraiser after rehearsal (Tentative) 
Wed, March 29 Noon to 5pm – Choirs  

Noon to 5:30 – Tech assigned to work Showcase 
1PM to 5PM – Dress Rehearsal – Actors & Dancers 

Thurs., March 30 No Rehearsal 
Friday, March 31  7PM SHOW – Call is 5:30 for Tech, 6pm for Performers  
Sat., April 1 2:30 & 7PM SHOWS-Call is 1pm for Tech, 1:30 for Performers  
  
NOTE: All rehearsals and performances are mandatory for performers and for 
tech students assigned to this show.  
Please plan ahead and notify other commitments that your child will miss any 
conflicting classes or practices/games during their theatre week.  



GAITHERSBURG & SHAKESPEARE THEATRE WEEK SCHEDULE 
F. SCOTT FITZGERALD THEATRE, 603 Edmonston Dr., Rockville, MD 20851 

 
Monday, April 10 -6to10:30 PM – LOAD IN (Tech only). Start at Mullan’s 5:30 

Tuesday, April 11 Noon to 4PM – GB on stage (Make-up), SH in Social Hall 

Wed. April 12 -5:30 Tech, 6-9:30 GB social hall, 6-10:30 SH stage (Make-up) 

Thurs. April 13-5:30 Tech, 6-9pm GB, 6-11 SH (GB & SH in Make-up) 

Friday, April 14 Tech Call 4:30pm 

 6PM GB Performance -5pm  Call  for GB Actors  

 7:30PM SH Performance – 6PM Call for SH Actors 

Sat. April 15 Tech Call is 4pm  

 5:30PM GB Performance -4:30 Call for Actors  

 7:30PM SH Perform -6:30PM Call for Actors   

NOTE: All rehearsals and performances are mandatory for performers and 
for tech students assigned to either of these shows.  
Please plan ahead and notify other commitments that your child will miss any 
conflicting classes or practices/games during their theatre week. 

  
 

 

JUNIOR & SENIOR THEATRE WEEK SCHEDULE 
F. SCOTT FITZGERALD THEATRE, 603 Edmonston Dr., Rockville, MD 20851 

 
Monday, April 17-6 to 10:30 PM – LOAD IN (Tech only). Start at Mullan’s 5:30 

Tuesday, April 18 6-10 JR on stage (Make-up), SR in lobby 

Wed. April 19 5:30 Tech, 6-9:30 JR social hall, 6-11 SR stage (Make-up) 

Thurs. April 20 5:30 Tech,6 to 9 JR, 6 to 11 SR – (JR & SR in Make-up) 

Friday, April 21 Tech Call 4:30pm 

 6PM JR Performance  - 5PM Call for JR Actors 

7:30PM SR Performance - 6PM Call for SR Actors 

Sat. April 22 Tech Call is 4pm 

 5:30PM JR Performance -4:30 Call for Actors  

 7:30PM SR Perform -6:30 Call for Actors 

NOTE: All rehearsals and performances are mandatory for performers and 
for tech students assigned to either of these shows.  
Please plan ahead and notify other commitments that your child will miss any 
conflicting classes or practices/games during their theatre week. 


